2025 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 375

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARRIER

A RESOLUTION

To commend David Sickey on his election as chairman of the Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana.

WHEREAS, David Sickey was elected chairman of the Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana after running a successful campaign that emphasized community engagement by featuring a comprehensive tribal survey that shaped his platform and undertaking extensive door-to-door outreach throughout his community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sickey brings eighteen years of tribal government experience, having previously guided the Coushatta Tribe through significant challenges that included the COVID-19 pandemic and multiple natural disasters; he previously served as the chairman from 2017 through 2021; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sickey plans to establish quarterly community forums, create Tribal Leadership Councils for broader member participation, and implement regular feedback mechanisms to ensure responsive governance; and

WHEREAS, David Sickey is most deserving of the highest recognition for his dedicated public service.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend David Sickey on his election as chairman of the Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana and does hereby express enduring appreciation for his continued contributions to the Tribe and to the state of Louisiana.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES